Technical Guide W4.20B
0
9
.2
2
 |
 W
4.

T
E
R
 |
P
G
 4
Table 2
Item Code DN
(mm)
PN
(bar)
Flange Bolts Spindle Valve Weight
(kg)
D b k d4 f Qty. Size d2 a c d1 H H1 L* B
VSDF250-C 250 16 400 22 356 319 3 8 M20 24 27.3 48 34 670 870 330 432 104
VSDF300-C 300 16 455 24.5 406 367 4 12 M20 24 27.3 48 34 753 981 356 518 153.5
VSDF350-C 350 16 520 26.5 470 427 4 12 M24 28 27.3 48 34 838 1098 290 604 205
VSDF400-C 400 16 580 28 521 477 4 12 M24 28 32.3 55 44 974 1264 310 687 261
VSDF450-C 450** 16 640 30 584 530 4 12 M24 28 32.3 55 44 974 1310 650 687 332
VSDF500-C 500 16 715 31.5 641 582 4 16 M24 28 36.3 66 50 1220 1578 350 800 479
VSDF600-C 600 16 840 36 756 720 5 16 M27 30 36.3 66 50 1377 1797 390 944 710
Notes: *Other body lengths available on special order; ** DN450 Flanged Connection on DN400 body.
Fig. 2  Fig. 3
Disclaimer: While every effort has been made to ensure that the information in this document is correct and accurate, users of Hynds product or information within this document must make their own assessment
of suitability for their particular application. Product dimensions are nominal only, and should be veri�ed if critical to a particular installation. No warranty is either expressed, implied, or statutory made by Hynds